STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FDOT VERIFICATION LABORATORIES – DISTRICT SEVEN

	Consultant
	TIERRA, INC
TAMPA – D7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  I07007  
Prime: CA515
Sub-Consultant: C9Y49

	Address:
	7351 Temple Terrace Highway Tampa FL 33637

	Telephone:
	813-989-1354

	Fax:
	813-989-1355

	e-mail:
	mvaldes@tierraeng.com

	Contact Person:
	Manny Valdes

	Lab Manager:
	Angela Koloc
akoloc@tierraeng.com 



	[bookmark: _Hlk76742555]Consultant
	AREHNA ENGINEERING 
TAMPA – D7
I07022
Prime: C9Y49 
Sub-Consultant: CA515

	Address:
	5012 W. Lemon Street, Tampa FL 33609

	Telephone:
	813-944-3464

	Fax:
	813-944-4959

	e-mail:
	apereira@arehna.com

	Contact Person:
	Amanda Pereira

	Lab Manager:
	April Schmitz
aschmitz@arehna.com 










	
	Consultant
	CENTRAL TESTING LABORATORY, INC.                                                            TAMPA – D7                                                                                                                  I07002                                                                                                                                  Sub-Consultant
C9Y49 and CA515

	Address:
	5400S. FL Ave., Inverness, FL 34450

	Telephone:
	352-726-6447

	Fax:
	352-726-6385

	e-mail:
	tbland@ctlfl.com 

	Contact Person:
	Terry Bland

	Lab Manager:
	Terry Bland  



















	Consultant
	H2R CORPORATION
PINELLAS PARK - D7                                                                                                                    I07023                                                                                                                               Prime: CA685

	Address:
	3921 76th Ave. N., Pinellas Park, FL 33781

	Telephone:
	727-541-3444

	e-mail:
	tnguyen@h2rcorp.com

	Contact Person:
	Thai Nguyen

	Lab Manager:
	James Billera
jbillera@h2rcorp.com

	Consultant
	 TERRACON 
TAMPA - D7                                                                                                     I07001                                                                                                                           Sub-Consultant
CA685

	Address:
	5463 W. Waters Ave., Suite 830, Tampa, FL 33634

	Telephone:
	813-221-0050

	Fax:
	813-221-0051

	e-mail:
	ajballentine@terracon.com

	Contact Person:
	Adam Ballentine

	Lab Manager:
	Adam Ballentine

	Consultant
	UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC.                                                  TAMPA - D7                                                                                                     I07008                                                                                                                           Sub-Consultant
CA685

	Address:
	9802 Palm River Rd. Tampa FL 33619

	Telephone:
	813-740-8506

	Fax:
	813-740-8706

	e-mail:
	rborder@universalengineering.com 

	Contact Person:
	Richard Border


	Lab Manager:
	Patrick Roach
proach@universalengineering.com 




	Consultant
	INTERTEK-PSI                                                            
TAMPA - D7                                                                                                                  I07012                                                                                                                                 Sub-Consultant
CA685 

	Address:
	5801 Benjamin Center Drive, Tampa, FL 33634

	Telephone:
	813-886-1075

	e-mail:
	james.kenney@intertek.com

	Contact Person:
	James Kenney

	Lab Manager:
	Christopher Haley
christopher.haley@intertek.com  

	Consultant
	INTERTEK-PSI                                                           
HUDSON - D7                                                                                                                  I07006                                                                                                                                  Sub-Consultant
CA685

	Address:
	16550 Scheer Blvd., Suite 1, Hudson, FL 34667

	Telephone:
	727-868-9526

	e-mail:
	james.kenney@intertek.com 

	Contact Person:
	James Kenney

	Lab Manager:
	Christopher Rogers
christopher.rogers@intertek.com  










	
	Consultant
	TEST LAB, INC                                                                                                                                                                                                                           TAMPA - D7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      I01016                                                                                                                         Sub-Consultant
C9Y49 and CA685

	Address:
	4112 W. Osborne Ave. Tampa FL 33614

	Telephone:
	813-872-7821

	Fax:
	866-369-2032

	e-mail:
	markc@testlabinc.net

	Contact Person:
	Mark Cornwell

	Lab Manager:
	Randy Kelly
Randy@testlabinc.net 

	Consultant
	TEST LAB, INC                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Brooksville - D7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      I07028                                                                                                             Sub-Consultant 
C9Y49 and CA685

	Address:
	3317 Princeton Rd., Brooksville, FL 34604

	Telephone:
	352-277-6998

	Fax:
	813-872-1876

	e-mail:
	mdeery@testlabinc.net

	Contact Person:
	Mike Deery

	Lab Manager:
	Mike Deery
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